44
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice. Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
General
Pneumatic cylinder ISO 15552 handling and controlling movement by means of internal hydraulic circuit.
All ISO fixing devices can be used except for:
- Cylinder Ø63 front clevis code 1463.63.08F
- Cylinder Ø63 front flange code 1463.63.03F
- Cylinder Ø63 foot code 1463.63.05/1F

20 mm
from 50 to 450 steps 50 mm
Ordering key
14_.stroke._._ . _
Function valves and regulators position for the different versions
Extraction
REFIL
OIL
SKIP REGULATION
ON EXTRACTION
REGULATOR REGULATION
ON EXTRACTION
STOP REGULATION
ON EXTRACTION
Base cylinder dimensions
Sensor brackets
codes 1500._, RS._, HS._
Bore
50Ø
63Ø
L
77
87
Ordering code
1320.B
Bore
50Ø
63Ø
L
66
76
L L
Sensor for cylinder
For technical characteristics and code see Chapter 6 “Magnetic sensor”
Sensor brackets
codes 1580._, MRS._, MHS._
Brackets for cylinder sensors 50 - 63Ø Ø
Ordering code
1320.BS Brackets for cylinder sensors 50 - 63Ø Ø
Dimensions Dimensions
*
*
*
*
Ø50
Ø63
Regulation
A = Regulation on extraction
B = Regulation on compression
D = Double regulation
STOP function
0 = None
A = Stop N.C. extraction
B = Stop N.C. compression
C = Double Stop N.C.
D = Stop N.O. extraction
E = Stop N.O. compression
F = Double Stop N.O.
SKIP function
0 = None
A = Skip N.C. extraction
B = Skip N.C. compression
C = Double Skip N.C.
D = Skip N.O. extraction
E = Skip N.O. compression
F = Double Skip N.O.
Rear regulator dimensions
Double regulation
Compression
SKIP REGULATION
ON COMPRESSION
REGULATOR REGULATION
ON COMPRESSION

20 mm
from 50 to 450 steps 50 mm
Ordering key
14_.stroke._._ . _
Function valves and regulators position for the different versions
Extraction
REFIL
OIL
SKIP REGULATION
ON EXTRACTION
REGULATOR REGULATION
ON EXTRACTION
STOP REGULATION
ON EXTRACTION
Base cylinder dimensions
Sensor brackets
codes 1500._, RS._, HS._
Bore
50Ø
63Ø
L
77
87
Ordering code
1320.B
Bore
50Ø
63Ø
L
66
76
L L
Sensor for cylinder
For technical characteristics and code see Chapter 6 “Magnetic sensor”
Sensor brackets
codes 1580._, MRS._, MHS._
Brackets for cylinder sensors 50 - 63Ø Ø
Ordering code
1320.BS Brackets for cylinder sensors 50 - 63Ø Ø
Dimensions Dimensions
*
*
*
*
Ø50
Ø63
Regulation
A = Regulation on extraction
B = Regulation on compression
D = Double regulation
STOP function
0 = None
A = Stop N.C. extraction
B = Stop N.C. compression
C = Double Stop N.C.
D = Stop N.O. extraction
E = Stop N.O. compression
F = Double Stop N.O.
SKIP function
0 = None
A = Skip N.C. extraction
B = Skip N.C. compression
C = Double Skip N.C.
D = Skip N.O. extraction
E = Skip N.O. compression
F = Double Skip N.O.
Rear regulator dimensions
Double regulation
Compression
SKIP REGULATION
ON COMPRESSION
REGULATOR REGULATION
ON COMPRESSION